
 
4889-3945-4237 v.2 

Andrew G. Dietderich 

Brian D. Glueckstein 

Alexa J. Kranzley 

SULLIVAN & CROMWELL LLP 

125 Broad Street 

New York, NY 10004-2498 

Telephone: (212) 558-4000 

Facsimile: (212) 558-3588 

 

Counsel to the Reorganized Debtors 

 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

____________________________________________ 

 

In re 

 

GARRETT MOTION INC., et al.,1  

  

 Reorganized Debtor. 

 

____________________________________________ 

x 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

x 

 

  

 Chapter 11 

 

 Case No. 20-12212 (MEW) 

 

        Jointly Administered 

NOTICE OF SATISFIED CLAIMS 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Reorganized Debtors have determined that 

the claims listed on the attached Exhibit A (the “U.S. Satisfied Claims”) and Exhibit B (the 

“International Satisfied Claims” and, together with the U.S. Satisfied Claims, the “Satisfied 

Claims”)2 have been fully and finally satisfied pursuant to the Debtors’ Amended Joint Plan of 

Reorganization Under Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code [D.I. 1161, Ex. A] (the “Plan”) or 

cure cost relating to the assumption of unexpired leases and executory contracts pursuant to 

Article 8 of the Plan. 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the claims listed on Exhibit A and 

Exhibit B have been fully and finally satisfied.  Accordingly, in accordance with Section 10.3 of 

the Plan, the Reorganized Debtors intend to direct their claims and noticing agent to expunge the 

Satisfied Claims from the official claims register. 

                                                 
1 The last four digits of Garrett Motion Inc.’s tax identification number are 3189.  The Reorganized Debtor’s 

corporate headquarters is located at La Pièce 16, Rolle, Switzerland. 

2  The Reorganized Debtors shall cause to be served on each holder of a Satisfied Claim a customized notice 

notifying such holder of the specific claim or claims, as applicable, held by such holder that the Reorganized 

Debtors have determined are fully and finally satisfied.  Such customized notice shall also set forth the 

applicable Objection Deadline. 

20-12212-mew    Doc 1464    Filed 07/21/22    Entered 07/21/22 10:15:14    Main Document 
Pg 1 of 14

¨2¤!6,6'5     "7«

2012212220721000000000002

Docket #1464  Date Filed: 7/21/2022



 -2- 
4889-3945-4237 v.2 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, to the extent any claimant disputes 

the Reorganized Debtors’ determination that the U.S. Satisfied Claims have been fully and 

finally satisfied, such party shall file a written response with the Court on or before August 4, 

2022 (the “U.S. Satisfied Claims Objection Deadline”). 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, to the extent any claimant disputes 

the Reorganized Debtors’ determination that the International Satisfied Claims have been fully 

and finally satisfied, such party shall file a written response with the Court on or before August 

11, 2022 (the “International Satisfied Claims Objection Deadline” and, together with the U.S. 

Satisfied Claims Objection Deadline, the “Objection Deadlines”). 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, to the extent an objection is filed by 

the applicable Objection Deadline, the Reorganized Debtors shall attempt to consensually 

resolve the objection.  In the event the parties are unable to reach a consensual resolution, a 

hearing may be held on the objection on a date separately noticed by the Reorganized Debtors. 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, pursuant to Section 10.3 of the 

Plan, if no objections are received prior to the applicable Objection Deadline, the claims and 

noticing agent is directed to expunge the applicable Satisfied Claims from the claims registry, 

without further order of the Court. 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the Reorganized Debtors reserve the 

right to amend, supplement or otherwise modify the list of Satisfied Claims and to file additional 

notices of this nature and/or objections with respect to any and all claims in these cases.  The 

Reorganized Debtors reserve all rights, claims and defenses with respect to the Satisfied Claims, 

and nothing including or omitted herein shall impair, prejudice or otherwise affect any such 

rights, claims and defenses. 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that questions regarding this Notice and 

the Satisfied Claims can be directed to the Reorganized Debtors’ claims and noticing agent, 

which can be reached at Garrettinfo@kccllc.net, 866-812-2297 (U.S. toll-free) or +800 3742 

6170 (international toll-free). 

Dated: July 21, 2022 

New York, New York 

/s/  Brian D. Glueckstein   

Andrew G. Dietderich 

Brian D. Glueckstein 

Alexa J. Kranzley 

SULLIVAN & CROMWELL LLP 

125 Broad Street 

New York, New York  10004 

Telephone: (212) 558-4000 

Facsimile: (212) 558-3588 

E-mail: dietdericha@sullcrom.com 

 gluecksteinb@sullcrom.com 

 kranzleya@sullcrom.com 

Counsel to the Reorganized Debtors 

20-12212-mew    Doc 1464    Filed 07/21/22    Entered 07/21/22 10:15:14    Main Document 
Pg 2 of 14



 

 
4889-3945-4237 v.2 

EXHIBIT A 

 

U.S. Satisfied Claims

20-12212-mew    Doc 1464    Filed 07/21/22    Entered 07/21/22 10:15:14    Main Document 
Pg 3 of 14



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

U.S. Satisfied Claims

Exhibit AU.S. Satisfied Claims

Case No 20-12212 Jointly Administered

In re:Garrett Motion Inc., et al.

Lincolnshire, IL  60069

Aon Consulting, Inc.

4 Overlook Point 

10Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $98,455.59 $98,455.5920-12212 (MEW)

Stephen ReutherFiled On: 10/19/2020

Creditor:

Claim fully paid and satisfied as Class 7 General Unsecured Claim pursuant to the Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization [Docket No. 1161].

New Vernon, NJ  

Brendan P. OConnor

P.O. Box 196 

7Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.0020-12212 (MEW)

Filed On: 10/5/2020

Creditor:

This claim is duplicative of claim 68.

New Vernon, NJ  

Brendan P. OConnor

P.O. Box 196 

68Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.0020-12212 (MEW)

Filed On: 11/20/2020

Creditor:

Claim Reinstated and satisfied as Class 7 General Unsecured Claim pursuant to the Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization [Docket No. 1161].

New York, NY  10036

Brown Rudnick LLP

Seven Times Square 

505Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,160.73 $20,160.7320-12243 (MEW)

Kenneth GrauerFiled On: 1/13/2021

Creditor:

Claim fully paid and satisfied as Class 7 General Unsecured Claim pursuant to the Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization [Docket No. 1161].

Philadelphia, PA  

Department of Treasury - Internal Revenue Service

PO Box 7346 

104Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $134,040.65 $12,157.62 $146,198.2720-12212 (MEW)

Internal Revenue ServiceFiled On: 12/15/2020

Creditor:

This claim is duplicative of claim 2479.

Page 1

20-12212-mew    Doc 1464    Filed 07/21/22    Entered 07/21/22 10:15:14    Main Document 
Pg 4 of 14



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

U.S. Satisfied Claims

Exhibit AU.S. Satisfied Claims

Case No 20-12212 Jointly Administered

In re:Garrett Motion Inc., et al.

Philadelphia, PA  

Department of Treasury - Internal Revenue Service

PO Box 7346 

1545Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $528,685.07 $0.00 $528,685.0720-12243 (MEW)

Internal Revenue ServiceFiled On: 2/19/2021

Creditor:

Claim treated as Priority Tax Claim in accordance with Section 3.4 of the Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization [Docket No. 1161].

Philadelphia, PA  

Department of Treasury - Internal Revenue Service

PO Box 7346 

1647Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $297,606.72 $0.00 $0.00 $297,606.7220-12243 (MEW)

Internal Revenue ServiceFiled On: 2/19/2021

Creditor:

Claim treated as Priority Tax Claim in accordance with Section 3.4 of the Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization [Docket No. 1161].

Philadelphia, PA  

Department of Treasury - Internal Revenue Service

PO Box 7346 

2405Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.0020-12212 (MEW)

Internal Revenue ServiceFiled On: 3/8/2021

Creditor:

This claim is duplicative of claim 2479.

Philadelphia, PA  

Department of Treasury - Internal Revenue Service

PO Box 7346 

2479Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.0020-12212 (MEW)

Internal Revenue ServiceFiled On: 4/20/2021

Creditor:

Claim treated as Priority Tax Claim in accordance with Section 3.4 of the Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization [Docket No. 1161].

New York, NY  10036

Faegre Drinker Biddle and Reath LLP

1177 Avenue of Americas, 41st Floor 

385Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,003.50 $14,003.5020-12212 (MEW)

Michael P. Pompeo, Esq.Filed On: 1/8/2021

Creditor:

Claim fully paid and satisfied as Class 7 General Unsecured Claim pursuant to the Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization [Docket No. 1161].

Page 2

20-12212-mew    Doc 1464    Filed 07/21/22    Entered 07/21/22 10:15:14    Main Document 
Pg 5 of 14



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

U.S. Satisfied Claims

Exhibit AU.S. Satisfied Claims

Case No 20-12212 Jointly Administered

In re:Garrett Motion Inc., et al.

New York, NY  10036

Faegre Drinker Biddle and Reath LLP

1177 Avenue of Americas, 41st Floor 

386Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,640.00 $9,640.0020-12235 (MEW)

Michael P. Pompeo, Esq.Filed On: 1/8/2021

Creditor:

Claim fully paid and satisfied as Class 7 General Unsecured Claim pursuant to the Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization [Docket No. 1161].

New York, NY  10023

Fair Harbor Capital LLC as Assignee of Advanced 

Tuning Products Inc.

PO Box 237037 

91Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,247.01 $16,247.0120-12212 (MEW)

Filed On: 12/11/2020

Creditor:

Claim fully paid and satisfied per agreed upon cure amount of contract assumed in connection with the Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization [Docket No. 1161].

New York, NY  10023

Fair Harbor Capital LLC as assignee of Ulbrich 

Stainless Steels and Special Metals, Inc

PO Box 237037 

93Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,824.76 $10,824.7620-12212 (MEW)

Filed On: 12/11/2020

Creditor:

Claim fully paid and satisfied per agreed upon cure amount of contract assumed in connection with the Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization [Docket No. 1161].

Memphis, TN  

FedEx Corporate Services Inc.

3965 Airways Blvd., Module G, 3rd Floor 

1636Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500,174.14 $500,174.1420-12223 (MEW)

FedEx Corporate Services Inc. as Assignee of 

FedEx Express/Ground/Freight/Office
Filed On: 1/22/2021

Creditor:

This claim is duplicative of claim 2443.

Memphis, TN  

FedEx Corporate Services Inc.

3965 Airways Blvd., Module G, 3rd Floor 

2443Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $515,382.33 $515,382.3320-12223 (MEW)

FedEx Corporate Services Inc. as Assignee of 

FedEx Express/Ground/Freight/Office
Filed On: 3/10/2021

Creditor:

Claim Reinstated and satisfied as Class 7 General Unsecured Claim pursuant to the Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization [Docket No. 1161].

Page 3

20-12212-mew    Doc 1464    Filed 07/21/22    Entered 07/21/22 10:15:14    Main Document 
Pg 6 of 14



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

U.S. Satisfied Claims

Exhibit AU.S. Satisfied Claims

Case No 20-12212 Jointly Administered

In re:Garrett Motion Inc., et al.

Cleveland, OH  44113

Flextronics International KFT

c/o Richard G. Hardy, Esq. 1660 West 2nd Street, 

Suite 1100 

165Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,747,576.14 $6,747,576.1420-12235 (MEW)

Ulmer BerneFiled On: 12/18/2020

Creditor:

Postpetition claim paid in the ordinary course of business.

BURR RIDGE, IL  60527

FPT POWERTRAIN TECHNOLOGIES 

FRANCE

6900 VETERANS BLVD. 

2015Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28,025.00 $28,025.0020-12235 (MEW)

CLAIRE K. BATTLEFiled On: 3/1/2021

Creditor:

Claim fully paid and satisfied as Class 7 General Unsecured Claim pursuant to the Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization [Docket No. 1161].

New York, NY  10017

Hogan Lovells US LLP

390 Madison Avenue 

217Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $36,104.54 $36,104.5420-12212 (MEW)

Christopher R. BryantFiled On: 12/18/2020

Creditor:

Claim fully paid and satisfied as Class 7 General Unsecured Claim pursuant to the Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization [Docket No. 1161].

Manhattan Beach, CA  90266

John C. James

1305 21st Street 

159Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $960,991.41 $960,991.4120-12212 (MEW)

Filed On: 12/17/2020

Creditor:

This claim is duplicative of claim 1995.

Manhattan Beach, CA  90266

John C. James

1305 21st Street 

1995Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $960,991.41 $960,991.4120-12243 (MEW)

Filed On: 2/27/2021

Creditor:

Claim Reinstated and satisfied as Class 7 General Unsecured Claim pursuant to the Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization [Docket No. 1161].

Page 4

20-12212-mew    Doc 1464    Filed 07/21/22    Entered 07/21/22 10:15:14    Main Document 
Pg 7 of 14



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

U.S. Satisfied Claims

Exhibit AU.S. Satisfied Claims

Case No 20-12212 Jointly Administered

In re:Garrett Motion Inc., et al.

1364Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $140.63 $0.00 $6,766.97 $6,907.6020-12212 (MEW)

Filed On: 2/10/2021

Creditor:

Argo Partners

12 West 37th Street, Ste. 900
New York, NY 10018

Postpetition claim paid in the ordinary course of business.

Boca Raton, FL  33496

Office Depot

6600 N Military Trail 

9Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $634.74 $0.00 $10,007.38 $10,642.1220-12243 (MEW)

Bankruptcy ProcessingFiled On: 10/16/2020

Creditor:

Claim fully paid and satisfied as Class 7 General Unsecured Claim pursuant to the Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization [Docket No. 1161].

COLORADO SPRINGS, CO  80906

PIKES PEAK INTERNATIONAL HILL CLIMB

1631 MESA AVE SUITE E 

328Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.0020-12243 (MEW)

Filed On: 1/4/2021

Creditor:

Postpetition claim paid in the ordinary course of business.

Alexandria, VA  22314

Questel Orbit, Inc.

2331 Mill Rd., Ste 600 

2500Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.0020-12212 (MEW)

Filed On: 6/3/2021

Creditor:

Postpetition claim paid in the ordinary course of business.

East Petersburg, PA  17520

Richter Precision Inc.

1021 Commercial Avenue 

321Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $588.65 $588.6520-12243 (MEW)

Mike ReadingFiled On: 12/24/2020

Creditor:

Claim fully paid and satisfied as Class 7 General Unsecured Claim pursuant to the Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization [Docket No. 1161].

Page 5

20-12212-mew    Doc 1464    Filed 07/21/22    Entered 07/21/22 10:15:14    Main Document 
Pg 8 of 14



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

U.S. Satisfied Claims

Exhibit AU.S. Satisfied Claims

Case No 20-12212 Jointly Administered

In re:Garrett Motion Inc., et al.

106Filed Claim Amount 20-12243 (MEW)

Filed On: 12/15/2020

Creditor:

SG Equipment Finance USA Corp.

c/o Michael Tsang, Esq.

The Tsang Law Firm, PC 40 Wall Street, 26th 

Floor

New York, NY  10005

This claim is duplicative of claim 107.

New York, NY  10005

SG Equipment Finance USA Corp.

The Tsang Law Firm, PC 40 Wall Street, 26th 

Floor 

107Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $271,785.15 $271,785.1520-12243 (MEW)

c/o Michael Tsang, Esq.Filed On: 12/15/2020

Creditor:

Postpetition claim paid in the ordinary course of business.

Diamond Bar, CA  91765

Specialty Equipment Market Association

1575 South Valley Vista Drive 

22Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,162.50 $3,162.5020-12212 (MEW)

William MillerFiled On: 10/28/2020

Creditor:

Postpetition claim paid in the ordinary course of business.

Trenton, NJ  8695

State of New Jersey, Division of Taxation 

Bankruptcy Section

PO Box 245 

1044Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $20,480,571.12 $0.00 $20,480,571.1220-12213 (MEW)

Filed On: 1/28/2021

Creditor:

This claim is duplicative of claim 2475.

Trenton, NJ  8695

State of New Jersey, Division of Taxation 

Bankruptcy Section

PO Box 245 

2475Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $20,100,000.00 $0.00 $20,100,000.0020-12213 (MEW)

Filed On: 4/14/2021

Creditor:

Claim treated as Priority Tax Claim in accordance with Section 3.4 of the Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization [Docket No. 1161].

Page 6

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $271,785.15 $271,785.15

20-12212-mew    Doc 1464    Filed 07/21/22    Entered 07/21/22 10:15:14    Main Document 
Pg 9 of 14



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

U.S. Satisfied Claims

Exhibit AU.S. Satisfied Claims

Case No 20-12212 Jointly Administered

In re:Garrett Motion Inc., et al.

Nashville, TN  

Tennessee Department of Revenue

TDOR  PO Box 20207 

2483Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $127.38 $25.00 $152.3820-12243 (MEW)

c/o Attorney GeneralFiled On: 4/22/2021

Creditor:

A portion of the claim treated as Priority Tax Claim in accordance with Section 3.4 of the Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization [Docket No. 1161] and remainder of the claim Reinstated and satisfied as Class 7 General Unsecured Claim pursuant to the 

Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization [Docket No. 1161].

Nashville, TN  

Tennessee Department of Revenue

PO Box 20207 

2487Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $55,146.22 $0.00 $55,146.2220-12243 (MEW)

TDOR c/o Attorney GeneralFiled On: 4/22/2021

Creditor:

Claim treated as Priority Tax Claim in accordance with Section 3.4 of the Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization [Docket No. 1161].

Nashville, TN  

TN Dept of Envt and Conservation

PO Box 20207 

2492Filed Claim Amount 20-12215 (MEW)

c/o TN Attorney General, Bankruptcy DivisionFiled On: 5/3/2021

Creditor:
Unliquidated

Claim Reinstated and satisfied as Class 7 General Unsecured Claim pursuant to the Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization [Docket No. 1161].

Indianapolis, IN  46278

U.S. Customs and Border Protection

6650 Telecom Dr Suite 100 

2502Filed Claim Amount 20-12243 (MEW)

Attn Revenue Division, Bankruptcy TeamFiled On: 6/7/2021

Creditor:

Unliquidated

Claim treated as Priority Tax Claim in accordance with Section 3.4 of the Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization [Docket No. 1161].

Biloxi, MS  39534

Webster Obert

PO Box 5014 

2508Filed Claim Amount 20-12212 (MEW)

Filed On: 7/6/2021

Creditor:

Unliquidated

Claim satisfied as Class 11 Existing Common Stock claim pursuant to the Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization [Docket No. 1161].

Page 7

Unliquidated Unliquidated Unliquidated Unliquidated

Unliquidated Unliquidated Unliquidated

Unliquidated Unliquidated Unliquidated

Unliquidated

Unliquidated

20-12212-mew    Doc 1464    Filed 07/21/22    Entered 07/21/22 10:15:14    Main Document 
Pg 10 of 14



 

 
4889-3945-4237 v.2 

EXHIBIT B 

 

International Satisfied Claims 

20-12212-mew    Doc 1464    Filed 07/21/22    Entered 07/21/22 10:15:14    Main Document 
Pg 11 of 14



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

International Satisfied Claims

Exhibit BInternational Satisfied Claims

Case No 20-12212 Jointly Administered

In re:Garrett Motion Inc., et al.

DIELSDORF, 8157

ALPHABET FUHRPARKMANAGEMENT

INDUSTRIESTRASSE 20, 

2507Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,635.75 $125,635.7520-12235 (MEW)

Filed On: 6/20/2021

Creditor:

Claim fully paid and satisfied as Class 7 General Unsecured Claim pursuant to the Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization [Docket No. 1161].

SWITZERLAND

HONG KONG, 852

CHINA PATENT AGENT HK LTD.

22/F GREAT EAGLE CENTRE, 23 HARBOUR 

750Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,422.50 $31,422.5020-12243 (MEW)

Filed On: 1/21/2021

Creditor:

Postpetition claim paid in the ordinary course of business.

HONG KONG

VAC, 2600

ECOMIM KFT

AVAR U. 5 

2036Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,888.80 $1,888.8020-12235 (MEW)

Filed On: 3/1/2021

Creditor:

Postpetition claim paid in the ordinary course of business.

HUNGARY

EYSINS, VAUD  1262

ECONOCOM SWITZERLAND SA

ROUTE DE CRASSIER 7 

2033Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,233,394.96 $1,233,394.9620-12235 (MEW)

FREDERIC PORTALFiled On: 3/1/2021

Creditor:

Claim satisfied given contract assumption in connection with the Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization [Docket No. 1161].

SWITZERLAND

Lausanne, 1002

Hayat Aarab

Etude St-Francois, Place St-Francois 5 

2126Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,131,750.65 $1,131,750.6520-12235 (MEW)

Counsel to Hayat Aarab , Elise Deillon-Antenen, 

Avocate
Filed On: 3/1/2021

Creditor:

Claim Reinstated and satisfied as Class 7 General Unsecured Claim pursuant to the Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization [Docket No. 1161].

Switzerland

Page 1

20-12212-mew    Doc 1464    Filed 07/21/22    Entered 07/21/22 10:15:14    Main Document 
Pg 12 of 14



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

International Satisfied Claims

Exhibit BInternational Satisfied Claims

Case No 20-12212 Jointly Administered

In re:Garrett Motion Inc., et al.

NAVI MUMBAI, MAHARASHTR  400613

LT TECHNO SOLUTIONS PVT LTD

D 15 5 TT.C. IND. AREA M.I.D.C. TUR 

2478Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $117,159.65 $117,159.6520-12235 (MEW)

Filed On: 4/20/2021

Creditor:

Postpetition claim paid in the ordinary course of business.

INDIA

Manchester, England  

Mr Stefan Brochwicz-Lewinski

9 St John Street 

2462Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,092.88 $2,092.8820-12212 (MEW)

Mr. James EdgeFiled On: 4/5/2021

Creditor:

Claim fully paid and satisfied as Class 7 General Unsecured Claim pursuant to the Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization [Docket No. 1161].

UK

Waterloo, Ontario  

Opentext

275 Frank Tompa Drive 

89Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,812.49 $7,812.4920-12243 (MEW)

Filed On: 12/11/2020

Creditor:

Claim fully paid and satisfied as Class 7 General Unsecured Claim pursuant to the Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization [Docket No. 1161].

Canada

Annecy, Hte-Savoie  74003

Selarl MJ Alpes - Administrator in Bankruptcy of 

EMT 74 and Precialp

20, Boulevard du Lycee 

1593Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $121,350.00 $121,350.0020-12235 (MEW)

Jean Blanchard - Caroline JalFiled On: 2/23/2021

Creditor:

Claim fully paid and satisfied as Class 7 General Unsecured Claim pursuant to the Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization [Docket No. 1161].

France

Singapore, Singapore  239733

Singapore Telecommunications Limited

31B Exeter Rd Comcentre 2, #03-02 

2489Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $504,000.00 $504,000.0020-12212 (MEW)

Irene DangFiled On: 4/29/2021

Creditor:

This claim is duplicative of claim 2493.

Singapore

Page 2

20-12212-mew    Doc 1464    Filed 07/21/22    Entered 07/21/22 10:15:14    Main Document 
Pg 13 of 14



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

International Satisfied Claims

Exhibit BInternational Satisfied Claims

Case No 20-12212 Jointly Administered

In re:Garrett Motion Inc., et al.

Singapore, 239733

Singapore Telecommunications Limited

31B Exeter Rd Comcentre 2, #03-02 

2493Filed Claim Amount $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $472,158.22 $472,158.2220-12235 (MEW)

Irene DangFiled On: 5/6/2021

Creditor:

Claim fully paid and satisfied as Class 7 General Unsecured Claim pursuant to the Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization [Docket No. 1161].

Singapore

BRATISLAVA, 

ZVAZ AUTOMOBILOVEHO PRIEMYSLU SR

BOJNICKA 3 

2488Filed Claim Amount 20-12236 (MEW)

Filed On: 4/26/2021

Creditor:

Unliquidated Unliquidated Unliquidated Unliquidated Unliquidated

Postpetition claim paid in the ordinary course of business.

SLOVAKIA

Page 3

20-12212-mew    Doc 1464    Filed 07/21/22    Entered 07/21/22 10:15:14    Main Document 
Pg 14 of 14




